OP \$65.00 77969285

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as successor agent		12/07/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior International International Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1050 Columbia Drive	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77969285	CRESCENT KAYAKS
Serial Number:	85002110	CRESCENT KAYAKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7702145105

Email: ttharpe@tisingervance.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Blackmon

Address Line 1: 100 Wagon Yard Plaza

Address Line 4: Carrollton, GEORGIA 30117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19406/26562	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trey Tharpe	
SIGNATURE:	/s/trey tharpe	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release Certificate#page1.tif source=Release Certificate#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0633

SUPERIOR INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

RELEASE CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2011, among Superior International Industries, Inc. ("Superior"), the other Borrowers and Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and Antares Capital LP, as Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement), the undersigned Responsible Officer of Superior, **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY** that, as of the date hereof:

- 1. Superior did sell all of its right, title and interest in that certain personal property and assets described on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Property").
- 2. The sale of the Property (the "Sale") was desirable in the conduct of the business of Superior and was made for fair market value, and the Property was no longer necessary in the conduct of the business of Superior.
- 3. The Sale is permitted by Section 5.2(b) of the Credit Agreement.
- 4. No Event of Default exists or results from the Sale, as required by Section 5.2(b)(i).
- 5. Not less than 75% of the aggregate sales price from the Sale was paid in cash, as required by Section 5.2(b)(ii).
- 6. The aggregate fair market value of all assets sold pursuant to Section 5.2(b) by the Credit Parties and their Subsidiaries, together, and excluding assets sold in accordance with Section 5.2(h), does not exceed in this Fiscal Year \$250,000, as required by Section 5.2(b)(iii).
- 7. After giving effect to the Sale, the Credit Parties are in compliance on a pro forma basis with the covenants set forth in Article VI, recomputed for the most recent Fiscal Quarter for which financial statements have been delivered, as required by Section 5.2(b)(iv).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this CERTIFICATE as of the _______ day of November, 2015.

E1

Brian J. Warren

Chief Financial Officer

Superior International Industries

As a Responsible Officer

EXHIBIT A

Tools

- 1. Cole Ent. Splash II
- 2. Kayak Mold (2), Norstar
- 3. Single Kayak Mod, Flat Top (2)
- 4. Kayak DBL, Flat Cap Mod
- 5. Kayak Mold
- 6. Modify Single Kayak Mold Modify Single Kayak, Jackson
- 7. Kayak 10' Mold Bottom, Yili
- 8. Kayak Keels, Yili
- Splash I Mold*
- 10. Kayak Mold 12', Yili*

Websites

- 1. crescentkayaks.net
- 2. buycrescentkayak.com
- 3. buycrescentkayaks.com
- 4. jdgproducts.com

Trademarks

- 1. Crescent Kayaks Serial #77969285, filed on March 26, 2010
- 2. Crescent Kayaks (and design) Serial #85002110, filed on March 30, 2010

Specifications

All technical documentation and specifications owned or licensed by Seller related to the
design, testing, and production of kayaks related to the Assets listed under Tools above
(the "Kayaks"), including without limitation, all design documents and files, drawings
(both CAD and non-CAD), test data, and specifications related to individual component
parts of the Kayaks and to molds used in production of the Kayaks and individual
components parts thereof.

653636.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 12/10/2015

^{*}Denotes mold Seller retains possession